504080133 11/03/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4126801

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PE CORPORATION (NY)	11/29/2000

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	APPLERA CORPORATION	
Street Address:	850 LINCOLN CENTRE DRIVE	
City:	FOSTER CITY	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94404	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14921002

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)812-1277

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617.489.0002

Email: docketing@mcneillbaur.com

Correspondent Name: MCNEILL BAUR PLLC

Address Line 1:125 CAMBRIDGE PARK DRIVE, SUITE 301Address Line 4:CAMBRIDGE, MASSACHUSETTS 02140

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	01129-0037-06US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JENNIFER L. ARGUELLES
SIGNATURE: /Jennifer L. Arguelles/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/03/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=11-03-2016_01129-0037-06US_PE_Corporation_to_Applera#page1.tif source=11-03-2016_01129-0037-06US_PE_Corporation_to_Applera#page2.tif source=11-03-2016_01129-0037-06US_PE_Corporation_to_Applera#page3.tif

PATENT 504080133 REEL: 040554 FRAME: 0120



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF "PE CORPORATION", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "PE CORPORATION" TO "APPLERA CORPORATION", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2000, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID RESTATED CERTIFICATE IS THE THIRTIETH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2000, AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

2968655 8100

090270722

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State
AUTHENTY CATION: 7188897

DATE: 03-16-09

PATENT REEL: 040554 FRAME: 0121

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 11/29/2000 001595357 - 2968655

RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF PE CORPORATION

(Originally incorporated November 16, 1998 under the name of The Perkin-Elmer Corporation, which name was subsequently changed to PE Corporation upon the filing of an amendment to the first Restated Certificate of Incorporation on January 29, 1999)

ARTICLE I.

NAME

The name of the corporation is Applera Corporation (the "Corporation").

ARTICLE II.

ADDRESS OF REGISTERED OFFICE; NAME OF REGISTERED AGENT

The address of the registered office of the Corporation in the State of Delaware is Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, in the City of Wilmington, County of New Castle, 19801. The name of its registered agent at that address is The Corporation Trust Company.

ARTICLE III.

PURPOSE

The purpose of the Corporation is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which corporations may be organized under the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "DGCL").

ARTICLE IV.

PATENT REEL: 040554 FRAME: 0122

ARTICLE VIII.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Restated Certificate of Incorporation which restates, integrates and amends the provisions of the certificate of incorporation of the Corporation, and which has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 242 and 245 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, has been executed by William B. Sawch, its Senior Vice President, this 29th day of November, 2000, and shall be effective as of 12:01 a.m. on the 30th day of November, 2000.

PE CORPORATION

Name: William B. Sawch

Title: Senior Vice President

25